1
TRANSDUCER
SUPPLIED FROM
A CURRENT LOOP
P15 TYPE
USER�S  MANUAL
2
3

acc. to customer�s agreement* ........................................ X
* after agreement with the manufacturer
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
The code: P15-05.00.8
means a transducer version supplied from a current loop,
05 - Input signal: Pt100 RTD, range: -50...100°C
00 - Standard option
8 - Without additional quality inspection requirements
8. ORDERING CODE
Table 1
14
9. MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY
The P15 transducer does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
1. After the dispatch date and within the period stated
in the warranty card.
One should return the instrument to the Manufacturer�s Quality
Inspection Dept.
If the instrument has been used in compliance with the instructions,
the Manufacturer  warrants to repair it free of charge.
The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation of the
granted warranty.
2. After the warranty period
One should send the instrument to repair it in an authorized service
workshop.
Spare parts are available for the period of five years from the date
of purchase.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement
and we reserve the right to make changes
in design and specifications of any products
as engineering advances or necessity requires
and revise the above specifications without
notice.
15
16
© LUMEL S.A., P15/February 2007
Lubuskie Zak³ady Aparatów Elektrycznych - LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland